36th Louisiana Corn Festival Parade June 15, 2024 10:00 am

The Louisiana Corn Festival would like to extend an invitation for you to participate in our Annual Parade. The parade will be held on Saturday, June 15, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

If you are interested in participating, please fill out the entry form enclosed and make check payable to Louisiana Corn Festival and return to the following address:

Louisiana Corn Festival Attn: Keatina Reynolds P.O. Box 630 Bunkie, La. 71322 318-346-7663

All entries must be received by Thursday, June 13, 2024. All entries must be in line up at 9:00 a.m. at the Capital One Bank parking lot on Church Street. The parade route will begin on Church Street then turn on Hwy 71 and continue down Main Street turns on Lexington Avenue to Pershing Hwy. and ending at the Corn Festival site. (PLEASE MAKE NOTE OF THE PARADE ROUTE)

There will be no judging, we encourage you to participate and enjoy the festivities.

We look forward to hearing from you. Please join us at our annual Corn Festival parade!

Louisiana Corn Festival



www.facebook.com/lacornfest Instagram/lacornfest

36th Louisiana Corn Festival Parade Saturday, June 15, 2023 at 10:00 am

PARADE ENTRY FORM (Please make sure to provide contact name and cell phone number so your line up number can be sent to you)

ENTRY TITLE/ THEME/NAME OF QUEEN :
CONTACT NAME and PHONE:
MAILING ADDRESS:

Parade Entry: Please check one division/category and indicate if entry has music:

() Float or Vehicle with Trailer	N/C	Music: Yes NO
() Community Awareness	N/C	Music: Yes NO
() Marching Unit (Band, Scouts, Military, etc.)	N/C	Music: Yes NO
() Dancing Unit (Dancers, Cheerleaders, etc.)	N/C	Music: Yes NO
() Special Entry (Vehicle, Motorcycle, etc.)	N/C	Music: Yes NO
Entries are required to make their own poster with name for identification.		

ABSOLUTELY NO: 4-WHEELERS, HORSES, ALCOHOL, VULGAR MUSIC/DANCING VIOLATERS WILL BE DISQUALIFIED

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

1. HEREBY AGREE TO RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE the Parade, or any association, sponsors and /or all Parade participants and the directors, officers, employees, or agents of any of the forgoing, from all liability to me, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin for any and all loss or damage, and any claim or demands on account of injury to person or property or resulting in death, whether caused by negligence or otherwise while observing, working for or participating in the Parade (including, but not limited to, all preparation therefore, the Parade itself, all incidental activities including pre-parade and post-parade activities, and the return of Parade materials to storage locations);

2. HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the Releases and each of them from any loss, liability, damage, or costs they may incur due to my presence in any observing, or working for, or participating in the Parade (including, but not limited to, all preparations therefore, the Parade itself, all incidental activities including pre-parade and post parade activities, and the return of Parade materials to storage locations) and whether caused by the negligence of the Releases or otherwise;

3. HEREBY ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISK OF BODILY HARM, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE due to negligence of Releases or otherwise while observing, or working for, or participating in the Parade (including, but not limited to, all preparations therefore, the Parade itself, all incidental activities including pre-parade and post parade activities, and the return of Parade materials to storage locations);

4. HEREBY AGREE NOT TO DRINK ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES on the float/entry-violators will be disqualified;

5. HEREBY AGREE FLOAT/ENTRY WILL HAVE A FAMILY FRIENDLY/CORN THEME;

6. HEREBY AGREE THAT I WILL PROVIDE AN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY & ALL DRIVERS ON THE FLOAT/ENTRY MUST BE 21 YEARS OF AGE;

I FURTHER EXPRESSLY AGREE that the foregoing release, waivers, and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the laws of the State of Louisiana, and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agree that the balance shall, notwithstanding, in full legal force and effect.

I HAVE READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNED THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, and further agree that no oral representations, statements, or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made, and that this Release is being relied upon by the Parade in permitting my organization to participate in this Parade. I also represent that I am authorized to sign this document on behalf of my organization.

Entry Signature (must be parent or guardian if minor) Print Signature

Date

NOTE: Send Entry form to <u>cityhall@bunkiecity.orq</u> or Bunkie City Hall, P.O. Box 630, Bunkie, La. 71322 no later than Thursday, June 13, 2024